Dual Blade Master (3.5e Prestige Class)
Becoming a Blade Master

Many people who become a Dual Blade Master have some fighting skills already.  They prefer using Slashing Weapons in a Two Weapon Fighting Style. They are very nimble fighters, who move with lightning speed and accuracy. There primary purpose in to win by eliminating as many enemy as possible. Typically this means a fighter class, but Rogues, Bards or Rangers who wish to get more physical in there attacks may chose this class.
Entry Requirements:
   Alignment: Any Good
           Race:  Any

            BAB: +5
  Proficiency: With weapon of choice
           Feats:  Two Weapon Fighting, Dodge, Mobility
           Skills:  Balance 4, Tumble 4, Jump 4

Restrictions: Light and Medium Armor only
Hit Die: D10           Skill Points: 3
Table: Blade Master
	Level
	Base Attack Bonus
	Saving Throws
	Special

	
	
	Fort
	Ref
	Will
	

	1st
	+1
	+1
	+2
	+0
	Two Weapon Defense

	2nd
	+2
	+1
	+3
	+0
	Spring Attack

	3rd
	+2/+1
	+2
	+4
	+1
	Improved Two Weapon Fighting

	4th
	+3/+2
	+2
	+4
	+1
	+5 to Base Land Speed

	5th
	+3/+2/+1
	+3
	+5
	+1
	Greater Two Weapon Fighting

	6th
	+4/+3/+2
	+3
	+5
	+2
	+1 to Reflex  Modifier

	7th
	+4/+3/+2/+1
	+4
	+6
	+2
	Elite Two Weapon Fighting

	8th
	+5/+4/+3/+2
	+4
	+6
	+2
	+5 to Base Land Speed

	9th
	+5/+4/+3/+2/+1
	+5
	+7
	+3
	Ultimate Two Weapon Fighting

	10th
	+6/+5/+4/+3/+2
	+5
	+7
	+3
	Weapon Damage Increase, Improved Crit 


Class Features
Because of there dexterous nature Balance and Tumble are added to there in class skill list. Also due to their calm un-assuming nature Diplomacy and Spot are also added.
Two Weapon Defense: When wielding two weapons you gain a +1 shield bonus to AC.

Spring Attack: When using the attack action with a melee weapon, you can split your move action in that round in order to move both, before and after the attack.
Improved Two Weapon Fighting: In addition to the standard single extra attack you get with an off-hand weapon, you get a second attack with it, albeit with a -5 penalty.

Greater Two Weapon Fighting: You get a third attack with your off-hand weapon, albeit with a -10 penalty.

Elite Two Weapon Fighting:  You get a forth off-hand attack, all off-hand attack penalties are halved.
Ultimate Two Weapon Fighting: You get an off-hand attack for every on-hand attack, no off-hand penalties.
Weapon Damage Increase: You become so precise with your strikes they do additional damage. Damage Die are increased one size. 

Improved Critical: When using preferred weapon threat range is doubled. If a weapon has a 19-20 threat range it becomes a 17-20.
Playing a Blade Master:
Adventure Dual Blade Masters make good traveling companions, get along with almost everyone and show respect to those who deserve it. They respect everyone's views. Blade Masters believe:  “those who can fight are destined to protect those who can’t”.

Becoming a Dual Blade Master to become a Blade Master one must be shown the way by another Blade Master who has deemed him worthy.

Characteristics A Dual Blade Master does not consider themselves any better than any other fighter. They are often heard saying “I’m just a simple fighter”. They will do anything for the greater good. They live as any other fighter might from Noblemen to Commoner.
Combat A Dual Blade Master is designed to get in and cause damage, as much damage as possible. But with his great number of attacks is a great protector also.

Resources a Dual Blade Masters live simply but not poorly, training, adventuring, and generally using his skills to make everyone’s life better. This typically means they have many friends, in many places, all willing to help him.
Life of a Dual Blade Master A Dual Blade Masters primary concerns are being a good person and becoming a better Blades man. He will always test himself, show the respect do his opponent and look out for the ones he calls friend.
